

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 2469/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in WPC No. 5129/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEMBA T.BHUTIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasarn, ASG,
 Ms. Arti Singh, adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on the notified date.

However, the contempt proceedings shall be kept in abeyance
till the next date fixed i.e. 2.3.2009.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master