

à

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3582 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEMBA T.BHUTIA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3583 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation from either parties.

However, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellants to file statement of case in Civil Appeal No. 3582 of 2010.

Four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file statement of case in Civil Appeal No. 3583 of 2010.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sanjay Kumar-II)
| | Court Master

|

|