

"

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3583 OF 2010

PEMBA T.BHUTIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

((Office report for directions)
WITH IA No.1 (for discharge of Advocate)
WITH
CA No. 3582/2010
((Office report for directions)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv. for
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. D.Geetha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 1 is allowed, as prayed for.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER