

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3582 & 3583 OF 2010

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Pemba T. Bhutia etc.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

C.A.No.3582/2010

it is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole and is represented by Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate.

it is further submitted that counsel for Appellant and Respondent have filed statement of case and copies of the same have been included in Appeal paper books.

Civil Appeal is ready for hearing.

C.A.No.3583/2010

it is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete but no one has entered appearance and Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate is representing appellants in connected C.A. No. 3582/2010 who are respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 3583/2010.

it is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant and counsel for the Respondents have also filed common statement of case and copies of the same have been placed with Appeal paper books.

Civil Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF August, 2015.

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad Adv. CAS
2. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv. 11, Lawyers Chamber

Sd/=

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3582 & 3583 OF 2010

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Pemba T. Bhutia etc.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

C.A.No.3582/2010

it is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole and is represented by Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate.

it is further submitted that counsel for Appellant and Respondent have filed statement of case and copies of the same have been included in Appeal paper books.

Civil Appeal is ready for hearing.

C.A.No.3583/2010

it is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete but no one has entered appearance and Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate is representing appellants in connected C.A. No. 3582/2010 who are respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 3583/2010.

it is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant and counsel for the Respondent has also filed common statement of case and copies of the same have been placed with Appeal paper books.

Common original records in both the matters has been received from the High Court.

Civil Appeal is ready for hearing.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF september, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad Adv.
2. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.