

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.3582 OF 2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PEMBA T.BHUTIA

.....RESPONDENT

CIVIL APPEAL No.3583 OF 2010

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant(s).

We find no justification whatsoever to interfere with the  
impugned order passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.  
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;  
DECEMBER 3, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.12.05  
11:01:13 IST  
Reason:

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3582/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEMBA T.BHUTIA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH  
C.A. No.3583/2010  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)            Ms.Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
                                 Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR(NP)

In CA 3583/10 &            Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.  
For RR in CA 3582/10

For Respondent(s)        Mr.M.Dutta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)